

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Minnesota is blessed with a blanket of winter snow, a resource complimenting our 10,000 lakes to form a winter recreation wonderland; and

WHEREAS: This majestic wonderland draws a unique and hearty breed of tourist and resident alike seeking the enjoyment and pleasures of Minnesota's winter sports paradise; and

WHEREAS: Cross country and downhill recreational and racing skier alike share fully the rewarding ski experience in Minnesota where ski opportunities abound; and

WHEREAS: MINNESOTA SKI CLUBS PROMOTE SKIING AND THE SKI INDUSTRY TO STRENGTHEN AND PRESERVE THIS MOST VALUABLE RESOURCE; AND

WHEREAS: SKI CLUBS LOCATED IN COMMUNITIES THROUGHOUT THE STATE REACH OUT TO PROVIDE SKIERS WITH THE CAMARADERIE, INSTRUCTION, AND A SHARING OF THIS MOST MEMORABLE EXPERIENCE; AND

WHEREAS: THE ASSOCIATION OF SKI CLUBS THROUGHOUT MINNESOTA CELEBRATE THE COMING WINTER WITH THE 1982 SKI SHOW AND SWAP ON NOVEMBER 5, 6, 1982;

NOW. THEREFORE. I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER TO BE

## SKI CLUB MONTH

IN MINNESOTA. FURTHER. I URGE CITIZENS TO ACKNOWLEDGE THIS TIME APPROPRIATELY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this fourteenth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty-two and of the State the one hundred twenty-fourth.

STATE OF MINNESOTAL DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP 1 4 1982

Joan Andrew Hours Secretary of State

GOVERNOR

Joan Anderson Liour